

## SRM E-TENDER NOTICE

The Executive Engineer (C), EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar (the Employer) invites online (e-Tender) offers from civil contractors on Mahatransco e-tendering website <a href="https://srmetender.mahatransco.in">https://srmetender.mahatransco.in</a> for following work.

Sr.	Particulars of works	Tender No.	Estimated cost
No.			
1	Reconstruction of Collapsed Compound wall at 132 kV Harsool, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar	MSETCL/EEC/EHV/C CCM/Dn/CHH.SAM/2 024-25/T-10 (RFX No.7000033243)	Rs.15,17,382.37/ - (Incl. GST)

For further details, visit our website <a href="https://srmetender.mahatransco.in">https://srmetender.mahatransco.in</a>

Contact Person: -Shri. Sanjay P Avhad Addl.Executive Engineer (C), EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar. Cell No.8554995353

The undersigned reserves all rights to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof

-Sd/(S.M.Banait)
Executive Engineer (C)
EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL
Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Not to be published

-Sd/(S.M.Banait)
Executive Engineer (C)
EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL
Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.

## EHV CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CUM MAINTENANCE Division, MSETCL, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR.

TENDER NO. : MSETCL/EEC/EHV/CCCM/Dn/CHH.SAM/2024-25/ T-10

Name of work : Reconstruction of Collapsed Compound wall at 132 kV Harsool,

Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar(RFX No.7000033243)

**Tender Value** : **Rs.**15,17,382.37/-

Rs.15173.82/-

Technical bid

commercial bid

only.

and Tender fees

**The EMD**: The payment of tender fees and EMD should be done by the

bidder online only.. The payment confirmation will be done by Corporate Office, Mumbai. For payment confirmation send complete Tender No./amount/transaction ID and mode of

Rs.590.00 (Including GST, payment (i.e. through Credit Card or Net banking) copy directly

Non refundable) is from vendor to following e-mail ids:-

to be paid by <u>srmadmin@mahatransco.in</u> for Technical issues.

Online Payment

Online : 21.09.2024 00:00:00 Hrs. To 27.09.2024 up to 23:59:59 Hrs.

downloading of
Tender documents

**Date of online** : On or before 27.09.2024 up to 23:59:59 Hrs.

submission of Tender

**Date of online** : 28.09.2024 at 10:30 Hrs.

opening of tender /

Date of online opening of : 28.09.2024 at 10:45 Hrs, onwards if possible.

Authority issuing : Sd/-

the Tender

Executive Engineer (Civil),

EHV CCCM Division, MSETCL

Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar.

Tender is to be : <a href="https://srmetender.mahatransco.in">https://srmetender.mahatransco.in</a> Uploaded at